-OP \$265.00 11087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JT USA, INC.		08/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT USA LLC	
Street Address:	515 Main Street	
City:	Chula Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91911	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1108732	JT
Registration Number:	1364179	JT
Registration Number:	2338080	JT
Registration Number:	1093050	JT
Registration Number:	2652367	IZE
Registration Number:	2722782	
Registration Number:	2660527	SCRAMBALL
Registration Number:	2610624	SCRAMBALL
Registration Number:	2642019	YOU'LL SEE
Registration Number:	2760997	JT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 294-2922

Email: Denise@Charmasson.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0610

900011822

Correspondent Name: Charmasson, Buchaca & Leach, LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 Hotel Circle South

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise E. Jones

Total Attachments: 3

source=JT Assignment for Reg. 1,093,050#page1.tif source=JT Assignment for Reg. 2,642,019#page1.tif source=JT Assignment for Reg. 2,722,780#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

Whereas JT USA LLC. a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed below which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

JT Stylized Letters Reg. No. 1,093,050, dated June 13, 1978; JT Stylized Letters Reg. No. 1,108,732, dated December 12, 1978; JT Stylized Letters Reg. No. 1,364,179, dated October 8, 1985; JT Reg. No. 2,338,080, dated April 4, 2000;

IZE Reg. No. 2,652,367, dated November 19, 2002; and

Paintball gun barrel plug configuration mark, Reg. No. 2,568,585, dated 05/07/2002.

Whereas JT USA LLC, a Delaware corporation,

whose address is:

515 Main Street

Chula Vista, California 91911

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

JT USA, INC. does hereby assign to the said assignee, JT USA LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

John Flynn, Vice-President and General Counsel
For JT USA, INC.

STATE OF ARKANSAS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF BENTON)

On August 10,2004, before me, Susan K. Hagensicker, personally appeared JOHN FLYNN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

S:\Client Matters - Active\030030\20040804 RGL Trademark Assignment from JT USA to JT LLC.wpd

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Susan K. Hagensicker
Notary Public, State of Arkansas
County of Benton
My Commission Exp. 02/18/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918-FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

Whereas JT USA LLC. a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed below which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

YOU'LL SEE, Reg. No. 2,642,019 dated 10/29/02; and **JT**, Reg. No. 2,760,997 dated 09/09/2003.

Whereas JT USA LLC, a Delaware corporation,

whose address is:

515 Main Street

Chula Vista, California 91911

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

J.T. USA INC. does hereby assign to the said assignee, JT USA LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

John Flynn, Vice-President and General Counsel For J.T. USA INC.

STATE OF ARKANSAS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF BENTON)

On August 10, 2004, before me, Susan K, Hagensicker, personally appeared JOHN FLYNN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

S:\Client Matters - Active\030030\20040804 RGL Trademark Assignment J.T. USA INC to JT USA LLC.wpd

SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Susan K. Hagensicker
Notary Public, State of Arkansas
County of Benton
My Commission Exp. 02/18/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

Whereas JT USA LLC. a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed below which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Mask configuration mark, Reg. No. 2,722,782 dated 06/03/2003; **SCRAMBALL**, Reg. No. 2,660,527 dated 12/10/2002; and **SCRAMBALL**, Reg. No. 2,610,624 dated 08/20/2002;

Whereas JT USA LLC, a Delaware corporation,

whose address is:

515 Main Street

Chula Vista, California 91911

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

JT USA INC. does hereby assign to the said assignee, JT USA LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

John Flynn, Vice-President and General Counsel For JT USA INC.

STATE OF ARKANSAS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF BENTON)

RECORDED: 08/18/2004

On <u>hugust 10, 2004</u>, before me, <u>susan K. Hagensick er</u>, personally appeared JOHN FLYNN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

S:\Client Matters - Active\030030\20040804 RGL Trademark Assignment from JT USA INC. to JT USA LI

Susan K. Hagensicker
Notary Public, State of Arkansas
County of Benton

May Commission Exp. (2/18/2008)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0614-